
Check No.

Receipt No.Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

l=====::;====t·············· .

$1 Cert. Fee

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Total . . .

I

..L.&.....v:u.,.c.::-::. ~ F. ..•.•

..........t?.o."'-..Z?dJsy...l!. .
.B:o.v.o.l~..ar..e:1£u:1 I,

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream .M././4~un..5: Cn2.e~ .

Trib. of County of .-/a.5.e.,;0-/2t:t:2e. ..
Use I.C.Ci-.J-4fiL2.0 _ - .

Quantity of water No. of acres /..9. .

Name of ditch ..ltraaore....d.±ch..........--....
Date of priority ..Lli..2..<fJ. ~ .

In name or ./er±.a..C.O..Gelo.......................
· Co/. 2,, /:,.Kague.Ker. Adjudication, Vol. ..4......., PgePy.<

App.No Per. No Cert. No .

Certificate cancelled·-··························•·••·••··········································

Notation made on record by .

J
4f
d»

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ···?/ac12 o/.u.s.12 o/.. .w.o.f.e.c. .

Date filed fl.~_...2~..!..'j'.4:.3.. .

Date returned for further data .

Date application completed .

Notice for publication mailed ....lane...repuute.d...........-..-...

Date notice published ✓.a .

Date of hearing d.q····································

Place of hearing d.f.. .

Date of order..»..-23.494.3....Vol. .al......., page .3.9S...

Date for application of water .

Proof mailed .

Proof received .

Certificate issued,4,i.J..47.~. vor.-,.'t.il , page/b.!'5..0

REMARKS

···········d~ _. .

---- ------·--- -- --- -----------· ------- - .______ - .. - ..

.. .. .. .. . ... ------ .. --- -----·--------..- - ........ ..
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APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

. I, .E.,G%2(27··· «..e~~;;;~,,;;;;;;·········· . . . .. .. . .
of ~,,,e,Y ;,;;,;;;;;;~;- , County ofP~·-······································ ···· •
st O, ,, •. /tate of ~.h-:-:-1. .•........•.- , do herebymake application for change .n.(;l?-·····~···7·················.~ rM/~ (In.point ol diversion; placc·or use:·use hcrelolore made of the wntorl .....••...••.......•..•..•.•..•.....•.•....••.. •.•.•.•.......

1. The source of present water right is ...t.t/~...~~·······························································
(Nme ofstream)

7,-¥ ·
2. The use to which the water is applied is ..\.X~~ .

/f Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; ete.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is 15:f~~ ddd .
4. The point of diversion is located........... ft and ·•···-······· ft from the , .

(N.orS.\ (E.orW.)

corner of ···············································-······································· being within the .
(Section orsubdlvlslonl f,

of Section Tp. ···,···········-··· R. W. M., in the County of ...~ .
• (No. N . orS.J (No. E. or W. l

5. Give the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract). Only show
the acreage which is being transferred. If the water is used for power, mining or other use, show place of use.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ······-j/-U./.··············-···············································
{/ (U not owner. OXJ)laln your interest)

7. What is the priority date of your water right? ./...3..~.£ -

8. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? ~ If so, give number
(Yes orNo)

of pernlit ··········-··············-·····················

Form 113--5005-38



9. Do you hold a water right certificate? ~ If so, give number of certificate .
(Yesor No)

10. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

.....µ.M>(. If so, give title of proceedings a~ ~..ZJ.A,~ rJ..d.: ··~t~······~·tfres or No) I ~ ·---···r····

11. 1s the water right recorded in yourname? z4.u-a=.,Y/?@..I,2+
(I not, ie name) l

12. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

(Attach separate sheet ifnecessary)

13. The proposed point of diversion is located ....-........ft.............and......-... ft.............. from the...........
(N, orS.) (E,or W.)

corner of···-······························· being within the , , of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(Smlrt leg«! subdivision) No,N. orS .) (No. E. or W.)

inthe county of The name of the ditch to he used is .

14. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver­

. ?s1on. ···················-················
NOTE: Do col nnsw,, r questions 15 and JG I! npplicnUon s for change in polnl o! diversion onl:v.

15. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .-. ../~ .rnsy,erYes or No)
16. I not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

•

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD DY AMOUNT

17. Reasons for the proposed c.banges are ..d.. Lt:kr.:'./.. b'. ~~ J.. ~: .

c-~✓- A ~✓.~ d JAC~ L~~-9~..

..~d.~····~····~--·~·-··~··~···:, ,.,, .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

County of .

..ss21±-.s.±%±
right; that I =~~~e contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this2S..day of..qch..,192.

Remarks .

···-································-··············-··························•··-·············· · --.. -, .

... ·-· ·-·· ····-·········· ········-······~--- ' - --· ··········· .

.......................................................................- , _.- ..

............................................ ·-···········-····-······ ······

............................ - ~ ·- •···••·• ·-.. - - -· - - ·-· •·•.. ·-····- - •-· .

···-· --- -- .., -- -·.- - ·-··· ---- -- .

• • • • • • • • - - - • • - - • • - · • • • • · · - · · · - - - - - · • • • · - • • - - - - --· · •• • • • • • • • • • u • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - - • - • • • • - - · • • • • • • •

. ---- ·-·· .. •·- - ..- - -- .-· ..--- ---- - ·-- - .

·-· - --- -.-·. - -- --••·•. ---..-···· ~ -·-- .

•••••••••o•••••••••••••••••••••♦• - • - • • • o••••••••o••o••••••••-••••••--•••••••••••-••••••••••--••-••., ••••••••••••••••••••••_..or•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••..,•... •••••••...,••••••••••••••"'•••••••

This application must be accompanied by a map showing the location of the point of diversion, place of
use and works utilized under the present water right. The map should also show the new point of diversion or
place of use, as the casemay be.



Application for Transfer of
Water Right

Name of
applicant .

Date filed ·······+..: d:.2. /..f.!.¥....3.. .
Date returned for further data .

Date application completed .

Date notice published .

Date of hearing .

Place of hearing .

Date of final order
of State Engineer .

Date of issuance of certificate
confirming change ..

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certi ficates,

volun1e , page .

Fees paid f:..£..t!?. .
Resent No.....2.42....#



Josephine County

I THE MATTER OF TE APPLICATION OF
R. F. ,..:.W DAISY V •. LEi'i:.!.U FOR TBE
AP2PROVL OF A CANGE IV PLACE JF USE
0F WATER.

)
)
)
)

2BER
APPROVING JPPLICATIOt!

On August 2.3, 1943, R. F. fnd Orisy '.J. L'9,.mcn filed eo opplic• -

tion for the approval of chenge in pluce of use of voter from Willims

Creek.

By decree of the Circuit Court for Ji ckaon County, Jr,to~ April

26, 1919, Ln the atter of the aeter~ination of the roll.J.t1ve richto of

the vorious clnimtintu to the rwtarc of Ro6ue River rnd its t.ribut;.nrios, l'l

eter right i.'05 recognizeu in the uo:no of Albort ,ud C, 0, Bi~elov, 1or

the irrigation of, anon other lends, l acres in the NE,Si, Section 23,

Townahi9 38 South, .Range 5 1 est, 17. r.t. throu611 the 1:Jalti1Ilore Ditch from

tiillie.ms Creek, with a dote of priority of 1858.

The applicanil'l herein, omtcrs of the a.bove-described land, pro­

pose to tronsfer the water ri5ht tberefro.n ,71 thout lol:!0 of µrio:rity 'to

10 acres in the N\i.rs·,1', Section 21.,., Tormehip 38 South, Range 5 i':est, Yi.U.

Notice by pualicetion as provitled by .)ection 116-606, o. C. L.A.,

was not given in connection .-,ith this application for the reason that oaid

section provideB th.et uotice is not resuired in epplicetions for only e

change in plece of use of water.

It a.ppeerin6 that the proposee1. chanbe in place of use of :·Jitter

may be mac.e ·.-n.thout injury to existing ri_hts the applic.:.tion shoula be

approved.

UOV, Tll!RKF'OlIB, it hereby is ORDEJlED tlu,t th': proposed change in

place of use of water be E.Dd the sure hereby is epprove<i ond the Tmter rif)lt

hereinbei'ore described t.s appurteacnt to 10 ncres in the UE..;SE¼, Section 23,

Township 38 South, Ranse 5 iast, i. U., huvinG a u&te of priority of 1858,



be severed therefrom and sit:ulteneously a.nd without loss of priority trans­

ferred to 10 acres in the NUiS'fl,<i, Section 24, Tor.nship J8 South, Ran~e 5

llest, ff. t.1.

It is FURTHER ORDE.HED tb.at said wcter so t.ransferrea shall be

applied t~ beneficial u~e Jn or before October l, 1944, or such extonsion

of tine s y be rented by the State Engineer for good cuuso ho.

It is FORT11ER ORDER.EL that upon receipt of proof sntisfoctory to

the State Engineer of' the corr:plete llt>Pliention of ,;-mtor to benoficial uso

upon the lends to lich the ter is transferred hereby u certificate of

v1ater right shall be isr.ued to R. F. end uisy V. Leun or their succea:;ors-

1n-intereat to suid lands when &r.d s.t the tir..e cartificntea of ·.vt.tor :rieht

are issued in connection with the Hogue River i.djudicctlon procoedint--s•

Dated at Sale, Oregon, this Z3rd day ol' uust, 193.

CH!,S. E. STRICKLIN

State Engineer



Rkb.ard F. and Daisy V. Lewman
Provolt
(l)r,eg-en

Dear Sir and Madam:

Th"is is in further reference to your letter of April 12
requestitl.G information rele.tivg t.., our order approving your appli­
ce.td.on for a change in place of us·e of water wn:ereiiln the rater
right appurtenant te 110 acres in the N,m:r SE:r, Section 23, 3JOYJ?,lS.h'1.p
,38 South, Range 5 West, li. ?A., was transferred to l0 acres in the
?mi• SW,f, Section 24, sw..e To •.nship and Range.

Our records inQicate that our order aproving our appli­
cation was ontered August 23, 1943, and subsequently on September
27, 19444, you filed proof of plication of weter t.o h•meifiQ>iail. use
on the lands to nhici the water was trSJ;',lsferred. il'n Februer,y 0f
this year Mr. Ton R. Pearce, r.atermaster, mad~ an inspection of the
premises involved and found that the construction ork res completed
and -water applied to beneficial use as provided by the order.

When the proceedings invoLvin,. tb.,. ri;thts to the use of
the meters of Hague Ri:ver no,w pett@ing .lln the C;ilii'teait 0o1,11ril:, a.f Jla:ek,sen
County, b'eco-me .find, eert:l!ficates ef water l"!i'.gh,ts may: be issued and eat
that time certificate will be issued confirming y:>ur chan~e :bfl _pil.aoe
of use of water.

You have co~plied with all the requirements of our iaw
relating to this matter and there will be nothing further required
in this connection. The certificate nhen issued will merely confirm
this ehenge. In the meant.1!.me, your rights are net betag jeop@~dized.
by reason of the certificate not being issued.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
Mex F. Rogers, Assistant

.MFR::mw



L-9

Ari1 12, 1945

Richard F. and Daisy V. Lewman
Provolt
Oregon

Der Sir and iadat

Replying to your letter of the 12th inst. relative to the
status of your proof of application 0£ water to beneficlal use, an
oxaoination of ti1e preratses ha.a been made by fJr. Ton R. Pearce, Fator­
mastor, und from his :report 1t appears th, t oons'truct.1!of! work has
boen completed and nater applied to beneficial use. You Ere, therefore,
entitled to a certificate of water right which will be issued in a short
time. It will be sent firet to the County Clerk's office for recording
and fro there mill be mailed to you.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

CES:r



CHAS. E. STRICKLIN. STATE ENGINEER
SECRETARY

STAT£RECLAMATIONCCMIEION

HY:>ilOELE.c:TRIC: C0W.MIS$lOU OP' ORECON'

STATE OF OREGON
OFFICE OF THE

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM

September 28, 19.44

Mr. Tom R.. Pearce
latermaster, Dist. No. 16
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearce:

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN. STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

AND REFER TO
Fl]

Enclosed is a report on proof of
application of water to beneficial use
covering lands owned by R. F. and Daisy V.
Lerman of Provolt, Oregon.

It would be appreciated if you
i:.ould make your usual inspection when in the
vicinity of the lands involved and submit
your recommendations on the enclosed report.

I would suggest that you do not make
a special trip for this purpose even though
you are not in that vicinity until next spring
or summer.

Very truly yours,

UHAS. ~- SPKLIN
State .l½,gi e /"

f­r... «e"­
Max F. Rogers, Assistant

Enclosure +trans Pass, ore.,Feb.26th,1945

$3. Rozers:

Enclosed is the report on proof
of application of water to lands owned by
R. • and Daisy Lewman.

Yours very truly,.ta..-
atermaster District Jo. 16.



Februery 27, 1945

Mr. Tom R, Pearce
Watermaster, District Mo. 16
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearce:

'l'tlis will acknowledge receipt of your report of
inspection on proof of application of meter to beneficial use
in tho name of R. F. e.ud Daisy V. Leman.

lour cooperation in aaking the inspection and
the report is appreciated.

Very truly yours,

ems. E.. S'l'ffi!OK:Lrn
State Engineer

By
Max F. Rogers, Assistant

M.FRsmw
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RSPORT OF Il-rsPECTION
ON

=307 JR ACTION OF TITER
TO ihl:'."t.FICIJJ, rJST.i:

Provolt, Oregon

3. Source 02 upply_lilliansGree±----
Tribu-:.s-.ry of ·------

k. mount of waterO.l7e.fsss 5. Priority date 1858

( [JssLIrlEalOIl--------

7. tocc: 'ui<...1 of po:1.nt, ,-,f c.ivcrsion __liW¾ SW¼ , Soc. 2.4;_, Tnp. 2~:..,
lit:'?• .2...1!.!_, ~.• ·· ~Lct,al Su\:di,•ieion)

H. Th deciytion of knd g.,_\T'en bclo<-' c-orr0spo11ds to that fow1d 1.n your tr11n ..,i'o:,·
co ·01 '•1g lr_r: .1 "i:.o be i.:tr:irr~ 1..sd1 or, if fm.· other pm~posea, tho place of use I
tr::. blt •u col,nn on the ri[.':i1t, hi:i~dcd 11No • .IIC\'CS Actually Irr:I.r,oJc,cd11 ~ f:l.)J,_I_)!!
the_nu@bg; of Acre_yo! }gve irsited in each of tho tracts described:

10

No. Acroo
er Actually Irrigated

I
'fil -~
zj.
l G- -~l----·-·-------·-
'1) •tJ
,Q (ll

---+' ~--- . -··-· -
(/}

-· ~~L.--------
-· ~•i~~....----·---~

0 t: 0
0 •r-1½f' _
i)'j .;;;i uJ
. ,.., bl)

a.43
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

DESCRIPTIOiI OF WORKS

9, Size of canal: \1idth on top (at wat.erlina) 5 .5 ft.; r1ldth on bottom, 2 .5

f.; depth of water, 1•5 ft.; ~s.de, 2 ft. fall pe1· 1,000 ft. Actual

capacity, 9 .o sec.-ft. Give general description: Earth ditch

Extension of Baltimore ditch

iao o - ......- ---,zz.1-·---
'-!o.m- ► Sec­ For::.y-::.cre No. Acres
.eh.1.o Rnco -t. 1.2.f'...._- 1:,,act Described in Trn{

___:i?JL.. _2,_L_~-- NW..!. _sw¼ 11 10
-~4 ..._ ------- -

-- -- . ----- -- - -- . --··]

- . .. --- --···
-·--

-- -

-

10. Does the acc-0mpaoying ma.p, filed uith your application, 1,bow cor-rectly the

point of diversion, area of land irrigated, or place of uaa'? _

11. If not, wherein is such map in error1 ----------------------

- 12. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing ar any other purpose than irri•

gaion, give extent and method of such use.

RE:LIBKS: nu~ing Flebruary 25tf.l,, 194,5, I ma<ie 1nepect10n of

the iande above described and found that construction

__was comp·leted ancr water_applied to l0 acres.

ala.-..d-­



•

Se;,ta:nbe.:- 28, 191.1;

Br. Ton R. Pearce
~iatemaeter, Dist.. No. 16
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear 14r. Pearcei

Enclosed is a report on proof 0f
application of ,12.ter to b1:mafioial uaa
covering lands owned by R. F. and Daisy V.
Ii.iettman of Provolt, OregoYJ..

It ~ov.ld be &ppreciated if you
wo.:.ld make your ueual inspeot.ion ttben in the
vicinity of the lunda inv.olvad and submit
:,rot.I' reeomcumdc.tiens on the et1o1l.oned repo1,t,.

I ~ou.Ld tf\.l.ggest ti.et yo~ do not .::iake
a apooia.1 tr:i.? fo:- th::J pm;:>oee even t,·,oygh
you re not !.n t..~t vioin!!ity -until. next spring
or 3:or.

Very tl-uly yeure,

CRAG. E. SICILIA
Stf,to 5ngineer

By
fax. F. Rogers, Assistant

UFR:dem



R. F, & Daisy V. Leman
Pi--ova:l::t, (!)regplil

· · · okne ~lll'
reeen,t g p on of
wat,,g1• e · , yow:-

W0 aro vequ:estiiug l'ltr. iear.oe1 :Wa:t;ar­
DWJ:Ut.er.,, tie ma.1<'8 El- phYsiiieAI exa.~na'M.elll ef t}1'l
penises and subi his report thereon when in
tf.10 iltGfubi!:ty, ef yenir pre)per~.. ip§n .r-eee:i.prt r,,f
fchs ra,~•rt,. ~u w-lll lie fw-t),!ll' atl"V?.i,:aedt. I>n
tho cont.e, there is nothing further required,

CA. E. STRICKLIN
state Ehg:hneer

i3W
Ma:.x' F. Rog~s, /4;Ssll-'SJtt.E11:r;1t



2. .Address Provolt, OregonLeIan,. R. E&Daisy•

gees»wEep"=f
SEP 2? 1944

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

1. Name

PRCOF OF APPLICATION OF WATER
TO BENEFICIAL USE

Cowrty Josephine

3. Sourco of supply _____,W,.,,i..,,l=l;Lams Creek

Trib-~tary of-------------------------------
4. Amount of water

6. Us Irrigation

7. Loc•o.tion 0£' point of diversion
Rg,a. 5 w. , w. 1.1. ·

5. Priority data ___,:::1:;8,58~-------

NW=¼__sw_,¼..._ --.-- P Ssc. u...___, Twp. ~....s_s • __,
(Legal Subdivision)

8. ThG deaorip'l:.ion of land given belou corresponds to that found in your transfer
covering lend to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In
tlle blank colv.mn on Tu1e r:!.gtit, headed "No. Acres Actually Irrigated", _fill in
_!.be m'ltll!~~.t._2.!'_ v.cres you ha.va irrigated in each of the tracts desoribad 1

--Town- S¢-- Forty-acre No. Acree
shin : Re t'on Trs.ct Described in Transfer-
22 g " w O1 Mk g! 10

l Noe Aorea
Actuallv IrriRated

w •..,
..0 (II

(I)-----i---~------1-, ---.;...r,~--~-­::, 0) ci
S •rt 0

(Attadh separate sheet if necessary)

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

5 h9. Size of canal; Vlicit..h on top (at waterline) '::(_ ft.; width on bottom, .,..C/--~---
ft. l dapth 0,1· wat.r, / :!t-"-rt.; grade, 3 ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual Y'>
capacity, '3½/ aec.-ft. Giva general descriptions cSJ~/4~-(/7A./~~~
/8a,2.,,ct2 yhat9an.,, ·,LA,tog.yadi
,a;_;:t:Jdi_~~~~AA"'-~~

10. Does t.lie accro1pany:tng map, filed witf yolll' application, show correctly the point of

diversion, area of land irrigated, or place of uae? -~7"7"'"------------
11. If' not, wherein is such map itl arror? /U__..;;;~-----------------



ST!TE~Ol'1 OREGON ~ ))
$13,

Com.ri:.y c )

ltd..Es:Ng?#@geaes»
o.-.o:r... " der-ose ar..d s.'.!y t!--11·~ I h::rvc r~~ foreging proof of application 0£
aer o beneficial use; that I lnon the contents hereof, and hat the facts
heroin sated ere true.

(HOT.All!Ali SEAL)
0u­P.otary Public

. Notary Public for Ongon
~ comclssion expi:toa ...M:)LC()mmiesioire.tpi.rc1r0ct;10;19'7

S'L1ba0.:dbctl &nd sr.orn -to bei'o:ro nn thio _2,:J...-=-......__- day o~

P.EPOffi' OF PERSOlij MAKING INSPECTION
(For uco by r.cpreae.ntat:l.ve of State ~g3.ne0:r)

I hereby cez·tify that I made & ou:rv0y of the uorks described. horoin
~ud of the lands ir:dgated imd found thaJi.; applice:tion of wat.er to beneficial uae
11-ad been cooplet.ed. ~P p·reparcd from the 01.tt"vay and deta.ilod. :i:·apo:rt aro o.tto.chcd
horeo and made a part horoof.

'.......

19_.

:
1JTICE TO Ii'SP2CTORS

If cor>iiiticms do not, justify tho
abova rai:c::-t b;- you, please :::-eiw·n
the proof ~ithout your signature,
with a. full report by lette:r.

Field Engin0cr





. . t

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
SECRETARY

ST¥TERECLAMATIONCOMMISICN

HROILECTRIC COMMISSION CF OREGON

STATE OF OREGON
OFFICE OF THE

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM

September 19, 1944

ADDRESS AL COMMUNICATIONS
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER

SALEM, OREGON

ANO REFERTO
FILE No. _

R.. F. & Daisy Lewman
Provolt, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

This will acknowledge receipt of your
letter of September l,relative to making proof
in connection with yotU:" transfer of water right.

If the 10 acres have actually been
irrigated, you should complete the Proof of Appli­
cation of Water to Beneficial Use by showing the
number of acres irrigated in the last column of
question 8, give the dimensions of the canal under
question 9, answer questions 10 and 11 and execute
before a Notary Public and return to this office.

If you have any difficulty completing
the proof, I would suggest that you contact Mr.
Tom R. Pearce, Watermaster, who I am sure will be
glad to assist you.

s,

CHAS. E. LIN
State En .

<Max F. Rogers, Assistant

Enclosure

gee,
SEP 27 1944

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON



September 19, 1944

R. F, &. Daisy Leman
Provolt, Oregon

Dear Sir and lladam-:

This will acknowledge receipt of your
letter of September l4 relative to making proof
'in connection ith your transfer of water right,

· I.f the 10 acres have actually been
irrigated, ~ou Should complete the Proof of :Appli­
cation of lt'a-ter to Beneficial Use by shoing the
:cumber of acres il'Tigated in the last column of'
question 8, give the dimensions of t.he canal under

question 9, answer t;JUestions 10 and ll and exaoute
beforo a Notary Publlo and return to tMs effiioe.

If you he,ve any difficulty completing
the proof,, lI wo ..µ1 auggest that you contact kr
Tom R, Pearce, late:master, ho I am sure will bo
glad to assist you,

Very tru:Jhy yow.·s,

CHAS. E. STICKLIN
State Engineer

' By
Max R, Rogers, Assistant

Enolo-sure
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:;,ril 7, 19~

•• R. .Lean
.?·:.'OVOl :;, 0":": -;on

T;:no ~d' l ac'i:I?o;ile lr,o .:-oc.:.irt of :rout· l:,t4:.~r
o:"" •. 'l'il 5t:1 .:-, '\"l, •tin~ "':l '"t 'l?" tio!' a"' ~i . 1 in · ::ich to
mko co.ploto pl1ct1on o° tor to bro:icial uss un&or
you tenser No. I-9.

""ron Jl !'.>: .r.iir.• ti.:m. of' th~ o,.. ..or a1nrovi11,.~ your
pl1 ti 'o cu in ' o. u,or tor, it

or th t r.:or.:-11 ito lie tir.m o :' ::-:;.t ~r ,.:,.. t~ ·o., ...do
o 1 ~r boi"cro O·to') ... l, 1.::•44.

If, _, 'to'I' t:i::, i;:-:1.c tio::. no
:.:.i .?; u to t.1u :1oi•t, ;J o!' ":'!t. 1.· you
'1';0 r..ll, o'!' t! ~ J.r.lll.a involved, I -:u,:;

c t1cn <'or .n o:rt..1r.cio"1 o s tirn~.

r.on i · ov l::', you ind
::n.·•r) l...~hle to irri­
•~t •ou ilo an \}I•li-

C ·•1;. ..:. ~.:'1IC7.LI!'.
St .to -~J.:·.o ,1·

By
U!:r.: F. r.o.;orc, A'".'"'1ot1nt
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Josepaine County

Ir1 THE :.1A1'i'EP. 'JF THE hPP!..!CATD:: OF
R.. F. !IE DAISY V. LEMAN FOR TE
20VL OF A CARE II PLACE J Jz
OP \,.AT:?..

)
)
)
) ,;Pi>Rovn:c IPPLICATIO?I

~n t.ur.ust 23, 1943, R. F. c nd D~isy V. Le\Jmon filaa on opplior•­

ti?n ror the approval of chnne in ,:ll.co of une ~r ~ t.e!' fro;;i \iillfr.r.w

iJy docr•a& of t~e C!rcuit Court for J t.cdsou County, ur toll April

26, 1919, in the oottor of tho d.eter,.,inatton of tho -rcl,.tive richts of

tho vc.ricua cloin.t'.lnto to the TTetc=E of :lo6-ue ilivor cnu its tributar1es, A

ater rignt was recognized in the name of Albert nd C. 0. Bigelow for

tho irrigation of, song other lends, l seres in the Ni,S, , Section 23,

Tovmshi:> 38 South, Hange 5 \Test, n. FJ.. throut:.h the .do.ltL.ore Ditch .1.rom

Williumo Creek, 1,itb a doto of vriority of 1856.

The upplican"b3 h9rein, O'mlero of th,J 1:1bovo-described lend, pro­

pooe to trtnsfer the wc,ter right thorofrom without loes of priority to

10 acroL ln t.ho 1r.4m1 , Section 24, Townshlp 38 South, iu:mr,o 5 f.'aat, ?i=.M.

Notice by publicetion ns provi<led by ~oction 11~606, O. C. L.A.,

was Aot 15iven in connection with thie , pplication f'or the reason thnt flld.6.

section provide1:1 t!le.t notice is not rec:suirao in e;,rJlicc..tions for only n

chcn~e in pluce of use of rr....ter.

It eppeerin~ taet t.he pr:>po.,eci chnne;e in place of use of ~uter

may be made without injury to existinu ribhts the applicution shoula be

s.pproved.

OW, TEEEFOE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed change in

place of use of ht.tar be end t.he $611:8 hereby is approved and the ter rat
hereiubefore described , s !ippurtenent to 10 acreo in the HEiSE~, $action 23,

Tovmshlp 38 So:ith, fuln6e 5 fzost, ,. lu., bnv:i:ni; & cJ..t te of priority of 1858,



be severed therefro::i wid su::ult.£.neoudy and t:i thout loos of priority tr.!:..Ils­

ferred to 10 acres in 'the N.,~·$4, Section 21.., Tor.nship JS South, Range 5

\Teot, Ti. :...

It is FUR'lliER OR!>ERED tlmt suid m,t£Jr so t-ransferred sh6-ll be

~pplied t, beneficial use on or bofore October 1, 1944, or such extension

of ti.::o :lB ,!ey b'.l c;;r:..nte1 by the ~u...te Enisineer for goC\d c:.usl) shomi.

It ia FURT'dER ORDEf.ZV th!!.t upon recei_Jt of pt·vof ertiofactor~· to

the ~tate Encrineor of the co~plote apylice.tion of ~ator ~o bonoficlul uso

upon tle lands to which the deter is transferred hereby e certificate of

wnter riuht shell bo i~buea t-0 R•• end wisJ v. Lewcr.n or their euccossors­

in-intersot to oaid land~ uhen !llid ut the tine certificates of w• tor richt

are insueci in coxmection ~ith tho Rogue Rivor n<ljudicotion prococdine,o•

Dated at Salo, Oregon, tnis Z3rd auy ol Kuust, ±943.

tste Engineer
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